

DETROIT BROWNFIELD REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY REGULAR BOARD OF DIRECTORS MEETING WEDNESDAY, JUNE 22, 2022 DETROIT ECONOMIC GROWTH CORPORATION 500 GRISWOLD STREET, SUITE 2200 4:00 P.M.



# REGULAR BOARD MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS DETROIT BROWNFIELD REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY WEDNESDAY, JUNE 22, 2022 4:00 P.M.

## **AGENDA**

# **CALL TO ORDER**

# **ROLL CALL**

#### GENERAL

I. Approval of Minutes of June 8, 2022 Regular Board Meeting Action Requested: Approve Minutes (Resolution)

Chairperson

II. Treasurer's Report – May 2022 Action Requested: Accept Report (Resolution) Treasurer

## **PROJECTS**

 III. Selden Innovation Center Brownfield Plan: Collateral Assignment of Tax Increment Revenues – Capital Impact Partners Action Requested: Approve Agreement (Resolution)

Brian Vosburg

 IV. Selden Innovation Center Brownfield Plan: Collateral Assignment of Tax Increment Revenues - MSF Action Requested: Approve Agreement (Resolution) Brian Vosburg

V. 411 Piquette Brownfield Redevelopment Plan Action Requested: Approve Plan and Submit to Detroit City Council (Resolution) Cora Capler

#### **ADMINISTRATIVE**

<u>OTHER</u>

**PUBLIC COMMENT** 

**ADJOURNMENT**